

SAT-141 of 2024

01.08.2024
Item no.06
Court No.50

Amit Saha & Anr.
Vs.
Sujit Banik & Ors.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Arijit Mahinder appears for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed an application for leave to prefer an appeal against the judgement and decree dated 02.11.2016 and 22.07.2024.

Ld. Counsel further submits that he will file the certified copy of the judgement within two weeks.

Perused the office report dated 31.07.2024.

It transpires from the office report that:

1. The certified copy of the judgement and decree of the Ld. Trial Court have not yet been filed.
2. The appellant no. 1 and 2 are not found in the certified copy of the decree on appeal. But, no application for leave to prefer an appeal has been filed with the memo of appeal.
3. The preamble of the instant memo of appeal is bereft of the details of the Ld. Trial Court.

In view of the submission made before this court, the Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the defect as indicated in the office report within two weeks from date positively.

Since, it is submitted before this court that one application for leave to prefer an appeal has already been filed by the appellant, the concerned department is hereby directed to revisit the report within two weeks from date in that regard.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)