

28.11.2024
sayandeep
Sl. No. 75
Ct. No. 08

SAT 141 of 2024

With
CAN 1 of 2024

Amit Saha & anr.
-Versus-
Sri Sujit Banik & ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Biswajit Konar

..... for the appellants

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
Ms. Prajaaini Das

.. for the proposed added party

It appears that an application seeking leave to appeal and an application for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal have been filed along with the memorandum of appeal.

Since the aforesaid applications are required to be heard by the Single Bench, let this matter go out of list with liberty to mention before the Single Bench for its early disposal.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)