

**19.01.2026**

Sl. No.: 40

Court No.9

BM

**SAT 141 of 2024**

+

**IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024,**

+

**IA No.: CAN 2 of 2024**

+

**IA NO: CAN 3 of 2024,**

**AMIT SAHA AND ANR**

**VS**

**SUJIT BANIK AND ORS**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

Ms. Prajaini Das

... for the appellants

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Krishanu Ghosh

Mr. Karunamoyee Samanta

Mr. Debasish Chakraborty

Mr. Sujoy Paul

Mr. Arnab Sau

... for the respondent no.1

**Re : IA No: CAN 1 of 2024**

Learned Advocate for the appellants and the  
Learned Advocate for the respondent no.1 are present.

The application for leave to appeal and application  
for condonation of delay are taken up for consideration.

Let a copy of this application for condonation of  
delay and leave to appeal be served upon Mr. Samanta  
who is representing the respondent no.1.

As the respondent no.1 is represented service upon  
the respondent no.1 is dispensed with.

Let copy upon the respondent nos.2, 3 and 4 be  
served within one week and affidavit of service be filed.

Let this matter appear on 29.01.2026 under the  
same heading.

**( Biswaroop Chowdhury, J. )**