

26.02.2026

Sl. No.: 54

Court No.9

BM

SAT 141 of 2024

+

IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024,

+

IA No.: CAN 2 of 2024

+

IA NO: CAN 3 of 2024,

AMIT SAHA AND ANR

VS

SUJIT BANIK AND ORS

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy

Ms. Prajaini Das

... for the appellants

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Karunamoyee Samanta

Mr. Krishan Ghosh

Mr. Sujoy Paul

... for the respondent no.1

Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Mr. Samanta, learned Advocate for the respondent no.1 prays time for filing the affidavit in opposition. Such prayer is allowed. Let affidavit in opposition be filed on or before 13th March, 2026, reply, if any, on or before 20th March, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 23.03.2026 under the heading 'Application'.

As the matter is subjudice before this court, there shall be stay of all further execution proceeding, if any, for a period of six weeks.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)