

Item No. 69

Ct 09

rup

10.06. 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 141 of 2024

With

IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2024

CAN 3 of 2024

CAN 4 of 2026

Amit Saha & Anr.

Vs

Sri Sujit Banik & Ors.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Ms. Prajaaini Das.

... for the appellants.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mrs. Karunamoyee Samanta,
Mr. Krishanu Ghosh,
Mr. Sujoy Paul.

... for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Biswajit Konar,
Mr. Arijit Mahinder,
Mr. Nabapallab Roy.

... for the respondent nos. 2.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition filed in respect of
CAN 1 of 2024 and CAN 2 of 2024 be kept with the
record and the copy be served upon learned
advocates.

Let this matter appear on 17.07.2026. The reply
may be filed in the meantime.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for
further period of four weeks or until further order
whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

