

01.07.2026
Court No.9
DL/Item No.-**72**
[Milan]

SAT 141 of 2024

With

CAN/1/2024
CAN/2/2024
CAN/3/2024
CAN/4/2026

AMIT SAHA & ANR.
VS
SUJIT BANIK & ORS.

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Ms. Prajaaini Das

....for the Appellants

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mrs. Karunamoyee Samanta,
Mr. Krishanu Ghosh,
Mr. Debasish Sarkar,
Mrs. Satabdi Bhattacharya

....for the Respondent No.1

Mr. Biswajit Konar,
Mr. Arijit Mahinder,
Mr. Nabapallab Roy

....for the Respondent Nos.3 & 4

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the parties are present.
2. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of four weeks or until further orders whichever is earlier,
3. Let this matter appear on 8th July, 2026 under the same heading.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)